

Fee Policy and Schedule 2023-2024

Start here. Go anywhere.

AN EXCEPTIONAL BRITISH EDUCATION



NLCS JEJU FEE POLICY AND SCHEDULE 2023-24

APPLICATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable

This is payable immediately upon receipt of a registration number.

REGISTRATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable

This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Registration Fee once when they join NLCS Jeju.

ACCEPTANCE DEPOSIT(Amended December 8 2023)

KRW 5.000.000 Refundable

This is only applicable to new students and returning students. It will be refunded when the student graduates or withdraws. For new students, refunds of acceptance deposits cannot be made upon cancellation of admission.

CAPITAL FEE

KRW 3,000,000 Non-refundable

This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Capital Fee once when they join NLCS Jeju. In case of a returning student, a flat rate discount of KRW 1.5million is applied.

BOARDING CAPITAL FEE

KRW 500,000 Non-refundable

This is only applicable to new boarders. Boarders are only required to pay the Boarding Capital Fee once when they join a school boarding house.

TUITION FEE

Tuition Fee consists of both a KRW portion and USD portion.

Tuition Fee should be paid in both KRW and USD currencies. Tuition fee can either be paid in full or in instalments. There is a 2.0% discount for lump-sum payment.

| YEAR GROUP | ANNUAL | | LUMP-SUM | | 1ST INSTALMENT (50%) | | 2ND INSTALMENT (25%) | | 3RD INSTALMENT (25%) | |
|---------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|-------|
| | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD |
| Junior (R) | 19,134,220 | 11,088 | 18,751,530 | 10,866 | 9,567,110 | 5,544 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 |
| Junior (Y1 - Y6) | 21,259,450 | 12,327 | 20,834,260 | 12,080 | 10,629,720 | 6,164 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 22,260,500 | 12,905 | 21,815,290 | 12,647 | 11,130,250 | 6,453 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 25,311,720 | 14,669 | 24,805,480 | 14,376 | 12,655,860 | 7,335 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 26,822,020 | 15,540 | 26,285,570 | 15,229 | 13,411,010 | 7,770 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 |
| DUE DATE | | 23TH JUNE 2023 | | 23TH JU 2023 | | 3RD NOVE 2023 | | 9TH FEBF 2024 | _ | |

^{*} Note: The amount of payment of each instalment does not mean tuition of the term but means payment in 3 instalments.

BOARDING FEE

The Boarding Fee consists of KRW only.

The Boarding Fee can either be paid in full or in three instalments. There is a 2.0% of discount if you choose the lump-sum payment plan. Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

If joining boarding before the start of a half term break, a student needs to pay for one term's full boarding fees. If joining boarding after the start of a half term break, 50% of one term's full boarding fees will be charged. Payment method is the same as the tuition fee.

| YEAR GROUP | ANNUAL | LUMP-SUM | 1ST INSTALMENT | 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Junior Weekly Boarder (Y3 - Y6) | 11,812,290 | 11,576,040 | 3,937,036 | 3,937,036 | 3,938,217 |
| Junior (Y3 - Y6) | 13,781,020 | 13,505,390 | 4,593,214 | 4,593,214 | 4,594,592 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 16,338,510 | 16,011,730 | 5,445,625 | 5,445,625 | 5,447,259 |
| DUE DATE | | 23TH JUNE 2023 | 23TH JUNE 2023 | 3RD NOVEMBER 2023 | 9TH FEBRUARY 2024 |

^{*} After due date, a reminder will be sent to parents. Parents who do not pay on receipt of this reminders risk their child losing place at the school.

TEXTBOOK DEPOSIT

KRW 400,000 Refundable (one time payment)

Textbook Deposit will be refunded when a student leaves the school when all books are returned in good condition.

BUS SERVICE

KRW 3,388,000 (Annual fee)

All coach service fees are annual fees and must be paid in full at once.

Registrations for those wishing to use school bus service are available during term time, but the fees will be changed depending on the start date. If a student wishes to use the service before the start of a half term break, a student's needs to pay for one term's fee. If a student decides to use the service after a half term break, only 50% of one term's fee will be charged. When requesting a one-way trip, a 50% discounted fare is applied.

ANNUAL REVIEW

Fees are normally reviewed once per year.

MEALS

Invoices will be issued by the canteen operator.

EXPEDITIONS

There will be opportunities for field courses, educational visits, cultural visits, sporting and outdoor pursuits throughout the year. If appropriate, costs will be billed as these events take place.

BRYANT / CCA FEES

Fees are issued per session, 3 times per year.

MUSIC FEES

Pre-payment invoices will be issued termly. Applications for music lessons not paid within the specified payment period will be canceled.

OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION

Day students who wish to stay overnight are charged KRW 70,000 per night.

* Note: Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

LATE PAYMENT

Simple interest may be charged on a day-to-day basis on fees which are unpaid. The rate of interest charged will be at up to 1.5% per month which is a genuine pre-estimate of the cost to the School of a default.

COSTS

All costs incurred in the collection of unpaid fees including the School's administrative costs and any costs and disbursements paid to agents acting on behalf of the School shall be recoverable in full.

REFUND(Amended March 24 2021, December 8 2023) Tuition / Boarding Refund

| RATE | DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION |
|---------|---------------------------------|
| 100.00% | Before start of Academic year |
| 66.67% | Before start of term 2 |
| 33.33% | Before start of term 3 |

School Bus Fee Refund

| REFUND | DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION |
|----------------|--|
| Full | Before the start of term (Based on application date) |
| Non-Refundable | After the start of term (Based on transferred date) |

^{*} Breaks between terms are included in the previous term.

EARLY TERMINATION / WITHDRAWAL PENALTY

Tuition Penalty

Must Provide one terms prior written notice or deduct Acceptance Deposit as penalty

* Ex: If leaving in term3, must provide notice to leave before end of term 1.

Boarding Penalty

Must provide one terms prior written notice or pay one term boarding fee as penalty

* Ex: If leaving in term3, must provide notice to leave before end of term 1.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

The school offers a sibling discount to those who currently have two or more children enrolled in the School.

Reception - Year 2

None

Year 3 - Year 13

6% of the Boarding Fee of each term will be discounted.

MIDTERM ENTRY

In cases of a mid-term entry, all fees (tuition, boarding and school bus fee) are invoiced based on the term a student joins the school, with an option to pay in instalments. For the upcoming academic year, parents can choose whether to pay in a lump-sum payment or instalments.

| ENTRANCE | 1ST INSTALMENT | 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT | TOTAL |
|----------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------|
| November | 33.33% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 83.33% |
| January | 16.67% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 66.67% |
| April | 0.00% | 8.33% | 25.00% | 33.33% |

^{*} Note: Please check the "Fee Collection Policy for mid-term students" on the school homepage for more information.

NLCS JEJU 2023-24 수업료 규정 및 일정 안내

입학 전형료

KRW 400,000 환불 불가

학생 등록번호를 통보 받은 후 즉시 납부합니다.

신입생 등록비

KRW 400,000 환불 불가

신입생들에게만 적용되는 항목입니다. 입학 시 1 회만 납부합니다.

입학 예치금(2023.12.08 개정)

KRW 5,000,000 환불 가능

입학예치금은 신입 학생과 재입학 학생에게만 적용되는 항목입니다. 입학 예치금은 학생이 졸업 혹은 전학 시에 환불이 됩니다. 신입생의 경우, 입학일 이전 입학 취소 시 환불이 불가합니다.

신입생 입학금

KRW 3.000.000 환불 불가

신입생들에게만 적용되는 항목입니다. 입학 시 1 회만 납부합니다. 재입학 학생인 경우, 150 만원 할인이 적용됩니다.

기숙사 등록비

KRW 500.000 화불 불가

신입 기숙 학생만 해당되며, 기숙사 입소 시 1 회만 납부합니다.

수업료

수업료는 원화(KRW)와 미화(USD)로 구성되어 있습니다.

지정된 금액만큼 아래 표와 같이 두가지 통화를 납부해야 합니다. 일시 납 일 경우 전체 학비의 2.0%가 할인됩니다.

| 학년 | 연간 | | 일시납 | | 1 차 납입금 (50%) | | 2 차 납입금 (25%) | | 3 차 납입금(25%) | |
|------------------------|------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|----------|---------------|----------|--------------|-------|
| | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD |
| Junior (R) | 19,134,220 | 11,088 | 18,751,530 | 10,866 | 9,567,110 | 5,544 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 |
| Junior (Y1 - Y6) | 21,259,450 | 12,327 | 20,834,260 | 12,080 | 10,629,720 | 6,164 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 22,260,500 | 12,905 | 21,815,290 | 12,647 | 11,130,250 | 6,453 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 25,311,720 | 14,669 | 24,805,480 | 14,376 | 12,655,860 | 7,335 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 26,822,020 | 15,540 | 26,285,570 | 15,229 | 13,411,010 | 7,770 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 |
| 납입 기한 | | 2023 년 6 | 월 23 일 | 2023 년 6 | 월 23 일 | 2023 년 1 | 1 월 3 일 | 2024 년 2 | 2월 9일 | |

^{*}각 회차의 분할 납입금액은 각 학기의 수업료가 아니고, 3 회 분할납부 방법을 의미합니다.

기숙사비

기숙사 비는 원화(KRW)로만 구성 되어 있습니다.

납부 방식은 일시납과 3 회 분할납부 중 선택 가능하며, 일시납을 선택하실 경우 2.0%가 할인됩니다. 식비는 급식업체에서 별도로 직접 청구합니다.

학기 중 기숙사에 입소하고자 하는 경우, 입소 희망 일이 매 학기의 학기중간방학 시작일 이전에 해당하는 경우 해당 학기 분의 전 액을, 학기중간방학 시작일 이후에 해당하는 경우 해당 학기 분의 50%를 납부하셔야 합니다. 기숙사비 납부방식은 수업료와 동일해야 합니다.

| 학년 | 연간 | 일시납 | 1 차 납입금 | 2 차 납입금 | 3 차 납입금 |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Junior Weekly Boarder (Y3 - Y6) | 11,812,290 | 11,576,040 | 3,937,036 | 3,937,036 | 3,938,217 |
| Junior (Y3 - Y6) | 13,781,020 | 13,505,390 | 4,593,214 | 4,593,214 | 4,594,592 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 16,338,510 | 16,011,730 | 5,445,625 | 5,445,625 | 5,447,259 |
| 납입 기한 | | 2023 년 6 월 23 일 | 2023 년 6월 23일 | 2023 년 11 월 3 일 | 2024 년 2 월 9 일 |

^{*}납기일 이후, 미납안내가 학부모님께 발송됩니다. 학부모님께서 이 안내를 받으신 후에도 납부되지 않는 경우 자녀가 학교에서 자리를 잃을 위험이 있습니다.

교과서 보증금

KRW 400.000 환불 가능

졸업/전학 시, 파손하지 않은 교과서를 확인서와 함께 반납 시 환불 가능합니다.

통학차량

KRW 3,388,000

연간 통학차량비는 일시납으로 납부하셔야 합니다. 학기 중에도 신청 가능하나, 탑승희망일이 학기중간방학 시작일 이전에 해당하는 경우 해당 학기 분의 전액을, 학기중간방학 시작일 이후에는 해당 학기 분의 50%를 납부하셔야 합니다. 편도 이용 요청시, 기존 요금 대비 50% 할인된 편도 요금이 적용됩니다.

연 단위 재검토

학교의 수업료 및 각종 납부 항목은 통상 1 년에 한번 재검토됩니다.

식비

식비는 모든 학생들에게 급식업체에서 직접 청구합니다.

견학, 수학여행

야외 수업, 견학, 문화 탐방, 스포츠 원정 경기 등 학교 외부에서 이루어지는 교육적 활동에 관한 여비, 식비 및 참가비는 발생 시학부모님께 청구됩니다.

브라이언트/CCA 비용

비용은 1년에 3번 세션 별로 청구됩니다.

음악 레슨 비용

레슨 시작하기 전 선납으로 이루어지며, 학기 별로 청구됩니다. 지정된 기한 내에 납부가 되지 않은 음악 레슨 신청은 자동 취소가됩니다.

기숙사 숙박 요금

통학 학생이 교내 기숙사에서 숙박을 원할 경우 1 박에 70,000 원의 요금이 청구됩니다.

납부금 연체료

납부기한까지 미납금이 있을 경우 일 단위 계산된 단리 이자를 계산하여 연체수수료가 청구됩니다. 납부금 연체 이자율은 연체 금액의 최대 월 1.5%가 청구될 수 있습니다.

비용

미납금 징수에 따르는 행정 제반 비용 등은 전액 보상 되어야 합니다.

환불(2021.03.24 개정, 2023.12.08 개정)

수업료/기숙사비 환불

| 비율 | DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION |
|---------|---------------------------------|
| 100.00% | 학사년도 시작 전 |
| 66.67% | 2 학기 시작일 전 |
| 33.33% | 3 학기 시작일 전 |

통학차량비 환불

| 환불 | DATE OF WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION |
|----------|---------------------------------|
| 전액환불 | 학기 시작 전(서면 요청일 기준) |
| 환불불가 | 학기 시작 후(전환일 기준) |

^{*} 학기 사이의 방학기간은 직전 학기에 포함합니다.

조기 종료 벌과금

수업료 벌과금

한 학기 이전에 서면을 통한 통지를 해 주셔야 합니다. 그렇지 않은 경우 입학예치금이 벌과금으로 차감됩니다.

* 예시: 만약 3 학기에 전학/자퇴 예정이시면, 1 학기 종료일 전까지 통지를 해 주셔야 합니다.

기숙사비 벌과금

한 학기 이전에 서면을 통한 통지를 해 주셔야 합니다. 그렇지 않은 경우 한 학기에 해당하는 기숙사비를 벌과금으로 납부해 주셔야 합니다.

* 예시: 만약 3 학기에 퇴소 예정이시면, 1 학기 종료일 전까지 통지를 해 주셔야 합니다.

형제자매 할인

본교에 2 자녀 이상 재학하고 있는 가정에 대하여 할인혜택을 부여합니다.

Reception - Year 2

혜택 없음

Year 3 - Year 13 각 학기 기숙사 비의 6% 할인

중도 입학

중도 입학의 경우, 해당 학비(수업료, 기숙사비, 통학차량비)는 등록한 시기를 기준으로 청구되며, 분할 납부하여야 합니다. 입학하신 다음 학사년도부터 일시납 또는 분할 납부를 선택하실 수 있습니다.

| 입학시기 | 1 차 납입 | 2 차 납입 | 3 차 납입 | 합계 |
|------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 11 월 | 33.33% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 83.33% |
| 1월 | 16.67% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 66.67% |
| 4 월 | 0.00% | 8.33% | 25.00% | 33.33% |

^{*}자세한 정보는 학교 홈페이지의 "중간학기 입학생에 대한 수업료, 기숙사비, 통학차량비 청구 규정"을 참고하여 주시기 바랍니다.

NLCS JEJU 学费政策和时间表 2023-24

申请费

400,000 韩元 (不退还)请在收到学校给出的学生登记号码后立即支付该笔申请费款项。

注册费

400,000 韩元 (不退还) 注册费仅适用于新生。学生只需在入校时一次性缴纳注册费。

入学保证金(2023年12月8日修改)

5,000,000 韩元 (可退还)

适用于新生或者重新入学的学生。在学生毕业或退学时该笔金额会退还给学生。对于新生,入学保证金在 取消入学时不能退款。

资本费

3,000,000 韩元 (不退还)资本费仅适用于新生。学生只需在入校时一次性缴纳资本费。如果是以往学生,可享受统一折扣 150 万韩元。

宿舍资本费

500,000 韩元 (不退还) 宿舍资本费仅适用于新住宿生。学生只需在成为我校住宿生的时候一次性缴纳宿舍资本费。

学费

学费包括韩元和美元两个部分。两部分的支付金额如下表。学费可以全额或三期支付。如果您选择一次性付清全款·将有 2.0%的折扣。

| 年级 | 全年 | | 一次性 支付 | | 第一期 (50%) | | 第二期 (25%) | | 第三期 (25%) | |
|------------------------|------------|---------|------------|--------|------------|---------|-----------|--------|-----------|-------|
| | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD | KRW | USD |
| Junior (R) | 19,134,220 | 11,088 | 18,751,530 | 10,866 | 9,567,110 | 5,544 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 | 4,783,550 | 2,772 |
| Junior (Y1 - Y6) | 21,259,450 | 12,327 | 20,834,260 | 12,080 | 10,629,720 | 6,164 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 | 5,314,860 | 3,082 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 22,260,500 | 12,905 | 21,815,290 | 12,647 | 11,130,250 | 6,453 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 | 5,565,120 | 3,226 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 25,311,720 | 14,669 | 24,805,480 | 14,376 | 12,655,860 | 7,335 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 | 6,327,930 | 3,667 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 26,822,020 | 15,540 | 26,285,570 | 15,229 | 13,411,010 | 7,770 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 | 6,705,500 | 3,885 |
| 截止日期 | | 2023年6月 | 月23日 | 2023年6 | 月 23 日 | 2023年11 | 月3日 | 2024年2 | 月9日 | |

^{*} 分期付款的数额仅是按三次做了分配,并非和一学年中的三个学期相对应。

住宿费住宿费只有韩元部分。住宿费可以全额支付·也可以分三期支付。如果您选择一次性付款计划·有 2.0%的折扣。 餐费不包括在住宿费中·餐费由餐饮公司另行通知收取。如果学生在半学期假期之前入住宿舍·则需要支付整个学期的 住宿费用。如果学生在半学期假期之后入住宿舍·则只需要支付整个学期住宿费用的 50%。付款方式与学费相同。

| 年级 | 全年 | 一次性 支付 | 第一期 | 第二期 | 第三期 |
|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| Junior Weekly Boarder (Y3 - Y6) | 11,812,290 | 11,576,040 | 3,937,036 | 3,937,036 | 3,938,217 |
| Junior (Y3 - Y6) | 13,781,020 | 13,505,390 | 4,593,214 | 4,593,214 | 4,594,592 |
| Middle (Y7 - Y9) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Upper (Y10 - Y11) | 15,950,380 | 15,631,370 | 5,316,262 | 5,316,262 | 5,317,857 |
| Sixth Form (Y12 - Y13) | 16,338,510 | 16,011,730 | 5,445,625 | 5,445,625 | 5,447,259 |
| 截止日期 | | 2023年6月23日 | 2023年6月23日 | 2023年11月3日 | 2024年2月9日 |

^{*}在到期日之后·将给家长发送提醒。收到提醒仍未付款的家长·他们的孩子则可能失去学校的名额。.

教科书押金

400,000 韩元 (可退还) 当学生离校时·如果学生使用过的所有教科书和图书馆图书都状况良好并退还给学校·则这部分教科书的押金将退还。

校车服务

3,388,000 韩元(年费) 所有的校车费都是年费·必须提前全额支付。学期间走读学生也可以申请使用校车服务·收费根据使用校车服务的起始日期而有不同。如果学生在半学期假期之前使用校车·则需要支付整个学期的校车费用。如果学生在半学期假期之后使用校车·则只需要支付整个学期校车费用的50%。如申请单程校车服务·可享受50%折扣。

年度审查

费用通常每年审查一次。

餐饮

该笔费用由餐饮公司直接向家长发出缴费通知。

校外活动

全年有机会进行野外考察、教育参观、文化考察、体育及户外运动。如果情况适用,相关费用将在活动发生时通知收缴。

BRYANT 和 CCA 费用

活动费用将按照活动季收取,一年三季。

乐器课程

预支付,缴费单按学期发出。在指定的付款期限内未支付费用的话,学生申请的乐器课程将被取消。

夜晚留宿

走读学生在宿舍内晚间留宿的话,按每晚70,000 韩元收费。

*注: 膳食将由餐厅经营者另行收费。

逾期付款

逾期未付款项有可能会按照天数收取简单的利息。所收取的利息将高达每月1.5%,这是学校默认的真实预估成本。

费用由于催缴预期费用而产生的财务成本 · 比如学校的行政费用以及任何支付给学校指定代理机构的费用和支出等 · 均需要完全偿还。

退费 (2021年3月24日、2023年12月8日修订)

学费/住宿费 退款

| 退款比率 | 通知退学或转换状态日期 | | |
|---------|-------------|--|--|
| 100.00% | 学年开始之前 | | |
| 66.67% | 第二学期开始之前 | | |
| 33.33% | 第三学期开始之前 | | |

校车退费

| 退款 | 通知退出日期 | | |
|-----|-----------------|--|--|
| | 学期开始之前 (根据申请日期) | | |
| 不退款 | 学期开始之后 (根据转换日期) | | |

^{*}两个学期中间的假期计入前一学期。

提前终止/退学罚金

学费罚金

必须提前一学期提交退学书面通知,否则扣除入学保证金作为罚款。

*例:如果打算第三学期起退学,必须在第一学期结束前书面通知。

住宿费罚金

必须提前一学期提交退出住宿书面通知。否则扣除一学期住宿费作为罚款。

*例:如果打算第三学期起退出住宿,必须在第一学期结束前书面通知。

兄弟姐妹折扣

学校给那些有两个或更多孩子在我校同时就学的家庭提供了一个兄弟姐妹的折扣。

Reception - Year 2

没有

Year 3 - Year 13

每个学期住宿费有6%的折扣。

学年中入学 对于学年中入学的学生·所有费用(学费、寄宿和校车费用)根据学生入学的时间计算·可以选择分期付款。在即将到来的新学年·家长可以选择一次性付款或分期付款。

| 入学 | 第一期付款 | 第二期付款 | 第三期付款 | 总共 |
|-------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 11月入学 | 33.33% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 83.33% |
| 1月入学 | 16.67% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 66.67% |
| 4月入学 | 0.00% | 8.33% | 25.00% | 33.33% |

^{*} 注意事项:请在学校官网上查看"学年中入学学生费用缴纳政策"以获取更多信息。